

General Info

Number: 20238 ODWC HVAC Preventive Maintenance
Description: 20238 ODWC HVAC Preventive Maintenance-
Deadline: 2020-05-19 19:00:00 UTC
Electronic Signature: Yes

Bids

Business	Bid Total
Carrier	\$87,250.00
Hardesty Team Company	\$104,675.00
Hunter Mechanical & Controls, Inc.	\$113,366.70
Harrison Orr	\$105,200.00

CARRIER**BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR ONE-Date of award 6/30/20-Prorated)**

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$172.50	\$3,450.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$0.00	\$0.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$0.00	\$0.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.25	\$2,500.00
Total:							\$17,450.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR TWO- 7/1/20-6/30/21)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$172.50	\$3,450.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$0.00	\$0.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$0.00	\$0.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.25	\$2,500.00
Total:							\$17,450.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR THREE-7/1/21-6/30/22)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$172.50	\$3,450.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$0.00	\$0.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$0.00	\$0.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.25	\$2,500.00
Total:							\$17,450.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR FOUR- 7/1/22-6/30/23)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$172.50	\$3,450.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$0.00	\$0.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$0.00	\$0.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.25	\$2,500.00
Total:							\$17,450.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR FIVE-7/1/23-6/30/24)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$172.50	\$3,450.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$0.00	\$0.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$0.00	\$0.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.25	\$2,500.00
Total:							\$17,450.00

HARDESTY TEAM**BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR ONE-Date of award 6/30/20-Prorated)**

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$67.00	\$3,350.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$100.50	\$2,010.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
Total:							\$20,060.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR TWO- 7/1/20-6/30/21)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$92.25	\$9,225.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$138.38	\$2,767.60
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$68.68	\$3,434.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$103.01	\$2,060.20
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
Total:							\$20,486.80

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR THREE-7/1/21-6/30/22)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$94.56	\$9,456.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$141.84	\$2,836.80
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$70.40	\$3,520.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$105.60	\$2,112.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
Total:							\$20,924.80

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR FOUR- 7/1/22-6/30/23)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$96.92	\$9,692.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$145.38	\$2,907.60
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$72.16	\$3,608.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$108.24	\$2,164.80
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
Total:							\$21,372.40

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR FIVE-7/1/23-6/30/24)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$99.34	\$9,934.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$149.01	\$2,980.20
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$73.96	\$3,698.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$110.94	\$2,218.80
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
Total:							\$21,831.00

HUNTER MECHANICAL AND CONTROLS**BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR ONE-Date of award 6/30/20-Prorated)**

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
Total:							\$21,900.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR TWO- 7/1/20-6/30/21)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$90.90	\$9,090.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$136.35	\$2,727.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$90.90	\$4,545.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$136.35	\$2,727.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
Total:							\$22,089.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR THREE-7/1/21-6/30/22)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$92.71	\$9,271.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$139.07	\$2,781.40
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$92.71	\$4,635.50
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$139.07	\$2,781.40
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
Total:							\$22,469.30

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR FOUR- 7/1/22-6/30/23)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$95.49	\$9,549.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$143.24	\$2,864.80
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$95.49	\$4,774.50
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$143.24	\$2,864.80
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
Total:							\$23,053.10

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR FIVE-7/1/23-6/30/24)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$99.31	\$9,931.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$148.97	\$2,979.40
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$99.31	\$4,965.50
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$148.97	\$2,979.40
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
Total:							\$23,855.30

HARRISON ORR**BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR ONE-Date of award 6/30/20-Prorated)**

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$92.00	\$9,200.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$138.00	\$2,760.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$72.00	\$3,600.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$108.00	\$2,160.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.25	\$2,500.00
Total:							\$20,220.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR TWO- 7/1/20-6/30/21)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$94.00	\$9,400.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$141.00	\$2,820.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$74.00	\$3,700.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$111.00	\$2,220.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.25	\$2,500.00
Total:							\$20,640.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR THREE-7/1/21-6/30/22)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$96.00	\$9,600.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$144.00	\$2,880.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$74.00	\$3,700.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$114.00	\$2,280.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.25	\$2,500.00
Total:							\$20,960.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR FOUR- 7/1/22-6/30/23)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$9,800.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$147.00	\$2,940.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$78.00	\$3,900.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$117.00	\$2,340.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.25	\$2,500.00
Total:							\$21,480.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (YEAR FIVE-7/1/23-6/30/24)

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Journeyman	100.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
Journeyman Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
Apprentice	50.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
Apprentice Overtime	20.0000	\$/hour	no	no	no	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
Markup from wholesale on Parts/	10,000.0000	Maximum	'no	no	no	\$0.25	\$2,500.00
Total:							\$21,900.00